
Training on Training : Superfund Technical Training Resources at Your 
Fingertips 

August 2020 
Presenters:  Jean Balent, USEPA, Christine Poore, USEPA, Amanda VanEpps, USEPA 

Where can I find technical training on cleaning up hazardous waste sites? 

 

Sign up for the free newsletter TechDirect to learn about the latest training opportunities https://clu-
in.org/techdirect/  

Who can I contact at EPA with questions? 

https://www.epa.gov/superfund/remedial-program-indian-country#contacts  

Organization Name Phone Number Email 

OSRTI Amanda Van Epps  703-603-8855 VanEpps.Amanda@epa.gov 

OSRTI Christine Poore  703-603-9022 Poore.Christine@epa.gov 

FFRRO Mary Cooke 202-564-0788 Cooke.Maryt@epa.gov 

Region 1 Karen Lumino  617-918-1348 Lumino.Karen@epa.gov 

Region 2 Pam Tames 212-637-4255 Tames.Pam@epa.gov 

Region 3 Lisa Denmark 215-814-3314 Denmark.Lisa@epa.gov 

Region 4 Karen Buerki 404-562-8747 Buerki.Karen@epa.gov 

Region 5 Ashley Fisseha 312-886-4494 Fisseha.Ashley@epa.gov 

Region 6 LaDonna Turner 214-665-6666 Turner.Ladonna@epa.gov 

Region 7 John Frey 913-551-7994 Frey.John@epa.gov 

Region 8 Steve Wharton 303-312-6935 Wharton.Steve@epa.gov 

Region 9 Damian Willson 415-972-3453 Willson.Damian@epa.gov 

Region 10 Jennifer Johnson 206-573-1037 Johnson.JenniferS@epa.gov 
 


